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Sat, Oct 25, 12:23 pm

Boys 5,000 meters S

Team Scores
Pl Team Score Scoring Order Total Avg Spread

1 Thomaston 88 6 7 17 26 32 (38) (46) 1:29:32.1 17:54.5 1:21.3
2 Bolton 93 1 11 20 21 40 (44) (62) 1:29:43.1 17:56.7 2:23.0
3 Immaculate 97 3 8 22 29 35 (39) (59) 1:29:51.9 17:58.4 1:53.3
4 Stafford 124 9 12 18 34 51 (66) (76) 1:31:53.7 18:22.8 1:44.7
5 Shepaug Valley 139 15 16 24 31 53 (57) (58) 1:32:32.4 18:30.5 1:36.0
6 Old Saybrook 216 5 28 50 61 72 (78) (88) 1:35:06.6 19:01.4 3:30.2
7 Portland 222 2 4 23 96 97 (100) (108) 1:34:27.0 18:53.4 4:24.4
8 Coginchaug 243 25 47 49 55 67 (83) (84) 1:36:54.3 19:22.9 1:54.8
9 Lyme-Old Lyme 247 19 37 52 64 75 (92) (104) 1:37:14.5 19:26.9 2:27.3
10 Lyman Memorial 255 33 42 43 63 74 (80) (85) 1:37:16.3 19:27.3 2:03.3
11 Housatonic Valley Regional 305 27 41 56 82 99 (110) (111) 1:39:21.8 19:52.4 3:08.4
12 St. Bernard 318 30 45 65 77 101 (103) (106) 1:39:51.4 19:58.3 3:10.5
13 Somers 318 10 48 68 79 113 (118) (120) 1:40:10.0 20:02.0 4:14.8
14 Northwest Catholic 381 13 71 94 98 105 (124) (138) 1:42:39.4 20:31.9 3:43.3
15 Kolbe-Cathedral 409 36 54 81 115 123 (127) (130) 1:44:26.4 20:53.3 4:16.3
16 Hale Ray 442 60 89 91 93 109 (128) (134) 1:44:52.6 20:58.6 2:02.0
17 East Granby 463 14 102 114 116 117 (126) 1:46:38.3 21:19.7 4:25.6
18 St. Paul Catholic 515 73 86 112 119 125 (137) 1:49:14.8 21:51.0 2:38.1
19 Gilbert 532 87 90 95 129 131 (136) 1:50:31.8 22:06.4 2:48.2
20 Terryville 554 69 107 121 122 135 1:52:42.0 22:32.4 4:44.4
21 Capital Prep 614 70 132 133 139 140 2:00:31.8 24:06.4 5:06.8

Individual Results
Pl Pts Name Yr Team Time Gap Av Mile Av Km Split 1 Split 2

1 1 #5 Lombardo, Dominic 12 BOLTON 16:32.5 -- 5:19.5 3:18.5 5:20.28 10:48.08

2 2 #102 Burke, Breckin 12 PORTLAND 16:50.3 17.8 5:25.2 3:22.1 5:19.53 10:48.83

3 3 #60 Lopes, Lorenzo 12 IMMACULATE 16:51.8 19.3 5:25.7 3:22.4 5:21.05 10:52.98

4 4 #103 Burke, Hayden 12 PORTLAND 16:54.2 21.7 5:26.5 3:22.9 5:19.72 10:51.24

5 5 #99 Martino, Gordon 11 OLD SAYBROOK 16:58.5 26.0 5:27.9 3:23.7 5:22.24 10:59.70

6 6 #154 Kociszewski, Beau 11 THOMASTON 17:05.4 32.9 5:30.1 3:25.1 5:21.75 11:02.12

7 7 #157 Walker, Braden 11 THOMASTON 17:33.3 1:00.8 5:39.0 3:30.7 5:24.67 11:16.74

8 8 #62 O'Hare, Michael 12 IMMACULATE 17:42.1 1:09.6 5:41.9 3:32.5 5:40.64 11:36.67

9 9 #139 Blodgett, Liam 11 STAFFORD 17:43.2 1:10.7 5:42.3 3:32.7 5:56.21 11:42.66

10 10 #118 Breton, Jonathan 11 SOMERS 17:49.4 1:16.9 5:44.2 3:33.9 5:51.40 11:45.46

11 11 #7 Rose, Andrew 12 BOLTON 17:51.5 1:19.0 5:44.9 3:34.3 6:04.94 11:56.63

12 12 #141 Kodzis, Nathan 10 STAFFORD 17:51.9 1:19.4 5:45.1 3:34.4 5:56.26 11:48.97

13 13 #87 Boulay, Elias 11 NORTHWEST CATHOLIC 17:58.1 1:25.6 5:47.0 3:35.7 5:28.23 11:27.87

14 14 #26 Madden, Rockwell 9 EAST GRANBY 18:01.5 1:29.0 5:48.1 3:36.3 5:55.12 11:49.36

15 15 #114 Fisher, Nathan 10 SHEPAUG VALLEY 18:05.1 1:32.6 5:49.3 3:37.1 5:52.92 11:50.81

16 16 #116 Riendeau, Liam 10 SHEPAUG VALLEY 18:05.8 1:33.3 5:49.5 3:37.2 5:39.93 11:44.32

17 17 #152 Hungerford, G 12 THOMASTON 18:07.4 1:34.9 5:50.0 3:37.5 5:41.10 11:47.54

18 18 #144 Pekrul, William 12 STAFFORD 18:08.2 1:35.7 5:50.3 3:37.7 5:55.80 11:50.14

19 19 #84 Ortoleva, Ryan 12 LYME-OLD LYME 18:11.1 1:38.6 5:51.2 3:38.3 5:52.45 11:47.95

20 20 #2 Carini, Colin 9 BOLTON 18:11.5 1:39.0 5:51.3 3:38.3 6:07.81 12:06.19

21 21 #4 Fox, Jesse 12 BOLTON 18:12.3 1:39.8 5:51.6 3:38.5 6:07.06 12:08.01

22 22 #56 Fappiano, Christian 10 IMMACULATE 18:13.0 1:40.5 5:51.8 3:38.6 5:56.86 12:00.17

23 23 #104 Hall, Gerry 12 PORTLAND 18:13.9 1:41.4 5:52.1 3:38.8 5:53.23 11:55.30

24 24 #111 Abraham, Wylden 12 SHEPAUG VALLEY 18:14.2 1:41.7 5:52.2 3:38.9 5:38.90 11:44.37

25 25 #20 McDowell, Andrew 12 COGINCHAUG 18:15.8 1:43.3 5:52.7 3:39.2 5:47.17 11:51.63

26 26 #153 Johnson, Matthew 11 THOMASTON 18:19.5 1:47.0 5:53.9 3:39.9 5:43.13 11:51.63

27 27 #53 Tripp, Silas 12 HOUSATONIC VALLEY REGI... 18:20.1 1:47.6 5:54.1 3:40.1 5:46.14 12:01.65

28 28 #98 Holmes, Maxwell 9 OLD SAYBROOK 18:20.2 1:47.7 5:54.1 3:40.1 5:55.17 11:53.70

29 29 #59 Krotmeier, Julian 9 IMMACULATE 18:20.2 1:47.7 5:54.2 3:40.1 5:55.63 11:59.90
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30 30 #129 Tanksley, Rad 11 ST. BERNARD 18:24.6 1:52.1 5:55.6 3:41.0 5:50.04 11:58.42

31 31 #113 Dorman, Thomas 12 SHEPAUG VALLEY 18:26.4 1:53.9 5:56.2 3:41.3 5:41.28 11:54.11

32 32 #156 Valero, Ted 10 THOMASTON 18:26.7 1:54.2 5:56.2 3:41.4 5:43.24 11:51.32

33 33 #78 Reinckens, Tilden 11 LYMAN MEMORIAL 18:34.4 2:01.9 5:58.7 3:42.9 5:52.51 11:59.90

34 34 #145 Puglisi, Sean 12 STAFFORD 18:42.7 2:10.2 6:01.4 3:44.6 6:05.66 12:13.24

35 35 #61 Martin, Ryan 12 IMMACULATE 18:45.0 2:12.5 6:02.1 3:45.0 5:56.74 12:14.26

36 36 #71 Urena, Joniel 12 KOLBE-CATHEDRAL 18:45.0 2:12.5 6:02.1 3:45.0 5:59.18 12:11.84

37 -- #33 Towers, William 11 EAST WINDSOR 18:46.6 2:14.1 6:02.7 3:45.4 5:51.81 12:01.60

38 37 #85 Paonessa, Maxwell 9 LYME-OLD LYME 18:48.3 2:15.8 6:03.2 3:45.7 6:06.02 12:21.08

39 (38) #151 DiDonato, Jackson 12 THOMASTON 18:52.0 2:19.5 6:04.4 3:46.4 5:50.72 12:09.42

40 (39) #57 Gardner, Alexander 10 IMMACULATE 18:54.3 2:21.8 6:05.1 3:46.9 6:00.93 12:17.52

41 40 #1 Allinson, Christopher 12 BOLTON 18:55.5 2:23.0 6:05.5 3:47.1 6:11.67 12:21.44

42 41 #51 Malone, Finian 11 HOUSATONIC VALLEY REGI... 19:01.2 2:28.7 6:07.4 3:48.3 5:54.67 12:15.79

43 42 #73 Coit, Landon 9 LYMAN MEMORIAL 19:01.4 2:28.9 6:07.4 3:48.3 6:02.48 12:18.87

44 43 #77 Martin, Mason 10 LYMAN MEMORIAL 19:06.5 2:34.0 6:09.1 3:49.3 5:54.36 12:15.37

45 (44) #6 Moore, Ryan 9 BOLTON 19:06.7 2:34.2 6:09.1 3:49.4 6:33.91 12:48.40

46 45 #127 Petro, Connar 12 ST. BERNARD 19:10.9 2:38.4 6:10.5 3:50.2 6:00.37 12:20.36

47 (46) #155 Lee, Jacob 9 THOMASTON 19:11.1 2:38.6 6:10.5 3:50.3 6:07.06 12:27.92

48 47 #21 Overton, James 10 COGINCHAUG 19:16.7 2:44.2 6:12.3 3:51.4 6:08.25 12:37.30

49 -- #166 Claffey, Patrick 9 WINDSOR LOCKS 19:19.7 2:47.2 6:13.3 3:52.0 6:04.27 12:27.91

50 48 #119 Halmers, Matthew 11 SOMERS 19:21.0 2:48.5 6:13.7 3:52.2 6:09.09 12:33.51

51 49 #19 Lisac, Chase 10 COGINCHAUG 19:26.8 2:54.3 6:15.6 3:53.4 6:09.20 12:40.97

52 50 #96 Comboni, Chase 11 OLD SAYBROOK 19:26.9 2:54.4 6:15.6 3:53.4 5:59.15 12:31.39

53 51 #142 Ladd, Colin 12 STAFFORD 19:27.8 2:55.3 6:15.9 3:53.6 6:01.02 12:24.75

54 52 #80 Camarra, Caden 12 LYME-OLD LYME 19:36.0 3:03.5 6:18.5 3:55.2 6:23.07 12:53.76

55 53 #112 Dickey, Joseph 12 SHEPAUG VALLEY 19:41.0 3:08.5 6:20.2 3:56.2 5:56.74 12:37.44

56 54 #67 Cormier, Sam 11 KOLBE-CATHEDRAL 19:42.7 3:10.2 6:20.7 3:56.6 5:54.83 12:24.29

57 55 #17 Dalles, Charles 12 COGINCHAUG 19:44.5 3:12.0 6:21.3 3:56.9 6:08.89 12:50.55

58 56 #50 Grace, Elden 9 HOUSATONIC VALLEY REGI... 19:45.1 3:12.6 6:21.5 3:57.1 6:27.50 12:57.66

59 (57) #115 Fitch, Isaac 12 SHEPAUG VALLEY 19:45.2 3:12.7 6:21.5 3:57.1 6:08.58 12:45.27

60 (58) #117 Schwarz, Benjamin 12 SHEPAUG VALLEY 19:46.5 3:14.0 6:21.9 3:57.3 6:08.69 12:44.11

61 (59) #58 Kirkman, Liam 10 IMMACULATE 19:48.8 3:16.3 6:22.7 3:57.8 6:07.86 12:44.52

62 60 #44 Langer, Ryan 10 HALE RAY 19:49.8 3:17.3 6:23.0 3:58.0 6:32.53 13:09.72

63 61 #97 Henderson, Connor 10 OLD SAYBROOK 19:52.6 3:20.1 6:23.9 3:58.6 6:23.52 13:02.14

64 (62) #3 Desrosiers, Ethan 9 BOLTON 19:53.9 3:21.4 6:24.3 3:58.8 6:34.55 12:56.15

65 63 #74 Davis, Logan 10 LYMAN MEMORIAL 19:56.5 3:24.0 6:25.2 3:59.3 6:14.18 12:48.78

66 64 #81 Coppola, Miles 9 LYME-OLD LYME 20:01.0 3:28.5 6:26.6 4:00.2 6:20.57 12:57.99

67 65 #125 DePaola, Anthony 11 ST. BERNARD 20:01.5 3:29.0 6:26.8 4:00.3 6:10.67 12:53.66

68 (66) #140 Clingan, Damian 10 STAFFORD 20:07.1 3:34.6 6:28.5 4:01.5 6:18.35 13:03.00

69 67 #16 Belisle, Robert 9 COGINCHAUG 20:10.6 3:38.1 6:29.7 4:02.2 6:09.80 12:54.56

70 68 #120 Huestis, Damien 11 SOMERS 20:10.8 3:38.3 6:29.8 4:02.2 6:23.31 13:05.47

71 69 #146 Eller, Kai 11 TERRYVILLE 20:14.3 3:41.8 6:30.9 4:02.9 6:07.62 13:02.87

72 70 #11 Gillespie, Syre 11 CAPITAL PREP 20:18.7 3:46.2 6:32.3 4:03.8 6:40.72 13:24.52

73 -- #163 Timmons, Jett 11 WHEELER 20:19.2 3:46.7 6:32.5 4:03.9 6:07.16 12:56.95

74 71 #92 Smith, Jameer 11 NORTHWEST CATHOLIC 20:27.2 3:54.7 6:35.0 4:05.5 6:41.52 13:27.44

75 72 #94 Blewitt, Dillon 11 OLD SAYBROOK 20:28.6 3:56.1 6:35.5 4:05.8 6:19.88 13:09.32

76 73 #134 Gandza, Nicholas 9 ST. PAUL CATHOLIC 20:37.2 4:04.7 6:38.2 4:07.5 6:27.89 13:23.01

77 74 #76 Gatti, Levi 10 LYMAN MEMORIAL 20:37.6 4:05.1 6:38.4 4:07.6 6:49.18 13:47.84

78 75 #86 St Louis, Carson 12 LYME-OLD LYME 20:38.3 4:05.8 6:38.6 4:07.7 6:42.50 13:31.35

79 (76) #143 Morse, Matthew 12 STAFFORD 20:39.3 4:06.8 6:38.9 4:07.9 6:18.45 13:17.34

80 77 #126 Noe, Palmer 12 ST. BERNARD 20:39.6 4:07.1 6:39.0 4:08.0 6:21.95 13:11.70

81 (78) #95 Comboni, Bryce 9 OLD SAYBROOK 20:40.9 4:08.4 6:39.4 4:08.2 6:40.67 13:31.77

82 79 #124 Sutter, Declan 12 SOMERS 20:44.8 4:12.3 6:40.7 4:09.0 6:35.31 13:28.80

83 (80) #79 Watkins, Cameron 12 LYMAN MEMORIAL 20:45.4 4:12.9 6:40.9 4:09.1 6:13.76 13:14.23

84 81 #66 Cadeau, Jarius 10 KOLBE-CATHEDRAL 20:46.5 4:14.0 6:41.2 4:09.3 6:23.48 13:27.70
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85 82 #52 Schnepf, Owen 10 HOUSATONIC VALLEY REGI... 20:47.0 4:14.5 6:41.4 4:09.4 6:43.64 13:29.26

86 (83) #18 Grodzicki, Zachary 11 COGINCHAUG 20:48.7 4:16.2 6:42.0 4:09.8 6:23.42 13:23.06

87 (84) #22 Tietjen, Liam 10 COGINCHAUG 20:49.9 4:17.4 6:42.3 4:10.0 6:45.45 13:37.72

88 -- #31 Mehan, Tim 12 EAST WINDSOR 20:51.3 4:18.8 6:42.8 4:10.3 6:26.38 13:32.09

89 (85) #75 Gardella, Marcello 9 LYMAN MEMORIAL 20:51.5 4:19.0 6:42.8 4:10.3 6:43.64 13:36.30

90 86 #133 Danko, Bekru 10 ST. PAUL CATHOLIC 20:52.3 4:19.8 6:43.1 4:10.5 6:29.77 13:29.63

91 87 #36 Cupid, Kevin 10 GILBERT 20:58.0 4:25.5 6:44.9 4:11.6 7:03.91 13:55.98

92 (88) #100 Sigersmith, Tyler 9 OLD SAYBROOK 20:59.1 4:26.6 6:45.3 4:11.9 6:33.20 13:33.04

93 -- #160 Johnson, Elias 10 WHEELER 20:59.8 4:27.3 6:45.5 4:12.0 6:19.52 13:23.01

94 89 #43 Brining, Christopher 11 HALE RAY 21:01.2 4:28.8 6:46.0 4:12.3 6:52.93 13:46.54

95 90 #38 Marvin, Alec 12 GILBERT 21:01.9 4:29.4 6:46.2 4:12.4 6:35.39 13:44.79

96 91 #45 Purdell, AJ 10 HALE RAY 21:02.2 4:29.7 6:46.3 4:12.5 6:34.33 13:30.74

97 (92) #83 Graybill, Cayden 9 LYME-OLD LYME 21:04.0 4:31.5 6:46.9 4:12.8 6:51.36 13:43.07

98 93 #46 Sansalone, Emmett 9 HALE RAY 21:07.8 4:35.3 6:48.1 4:13.6 6:42.96 13:44.89

99 94 #89 Hrach, David 9 NORTHWEST CATHOLIC 21:08.4 4:35.9 6:48.3 4:13.7 6:46.49 13:47.84

100 95 #37 Hackett, Nathaniel 12 GILBERT 21:10.4 4:37.9 6:48.9 4:14.1 6:39.23 13:45.66

101 96 #108 Prince, Logan 12 PORTLAND 21:14.2 4:41.8 6:50.2 4:14.9 6:40.20 13:46.04

102 97 #106 Kirsche, Lucas 11 PORTLAND 21:14.6 4:42.1 6:50.3 4:15.0 6:46.89 14:04.42

103 98 #91 Ryan, John 9 NORTHWEST CATHOLIC 21:24.7 4:52.2 6:53.5 4:17.0 6:40.97 13:42.82

104 99 #54 Visockis, Jaxon 9 HOUSATONIC VALLEY REGI... 21:28.5 4:56.0 6:54.8 4:17.7 6:40.11 13:41.99

105 (100) #105 Klotz, Sam 9 PORTLAND 21:34.3 5:01.8 6:56.6 4:18.9 6:49.54 14:08.06

106 101 #130 Tanksley, Zane 9 ST. BERNARD 21:35.0 5:02.5 6:56.9 4:19.0 6:43.54 13:45.66

107 102 #28 Sacristan, Talon 10 EAST GRANBY 21:35.6 5:03.1 6:57.1 4:19.2 6:29.32 13:41.48

108 (103) #128 Poeschl, Joseph 12 ST. BERNARD 21:36.4 5:03.9 6:57.3 4:19.3 6:53.27 14:11.59

109 (104) #82 Goss, Frederick 10 LYME-OLD LYME 21:41.1 5:08.6 6:58.8 4:20.3 6:57.02 14:02.25

110 105 #88 Doyle, Blaise 12 NORTHWEST CATHOLIC 21:41.3 5:08.8 6:58.9 4:20.3 6:46.16 13:53.19

111 (106) #131 Yi, Juno 12 ST. BERNARD 21:47.8 5:15.3 7:01.0 4:21.6 6:40.38 14:04.47

112 107 #148 Fowler, Luke 9 TERRYVILLE 21:48.4 5:15.9 7:01.2 4:21.7 6:34.72 13:47.04

113 (108) #107 Martin, Colin 9 PORTLAND 21:51.6 5:19.1 7:02.2 4:22.4 6:49.92 14:05.47

114 109 #47 Waltamath, Michael 9 HALE RAY 21:51.8 5:19.3 7:02.2 4:22.4 7:00.95 14:18.13

115 (110) #55 Williams, Bailey 12 HOUSATONIC VALLEY REGI... 21:52.8 5:20.3 7:02.6 4:22.6 6:53.16 14:17.56

116 (111) #49 Bocknovich, Nico 10 HOUSATONIC VALLEY REGI... 21:57.0 5:24.5 7:03.9 4:23.4 7:01.88 14:17.66

117 -- #159 Gouveia, Jack 11 WHEELER 21:59.4 5:26.9 7:04.7 4:23.9 6:53.94 14:22.08

118 112 #132 Dahn, Lukas 10 ST. PAUL CATHOLIC 22:01.4 5:28.9 7:05.3 4:24.3 6:53.83 14:18.78

119 113 #121 Ritch, Aiden 11 SOMERS 22:04.1 5:31.6 7:06.2 4:24.9 6:56.57 14:22.81

120 114 #23 Fortier, William 9 EAST GRANBY 22:10.6 5:38.1 7:08.3 4:26.2 6:54.87 14:09.82

121 115 #70 Jelks, Diyari 10 KOLBE-CATHEDRAL 22:11.1 5:38.6 7:08.5 4:26.3 7:01.73 14:21.34

122 116 #27 Resto, Benjamin 11 EAST GRANBY 22:23.7 5:51.2 7:12.5 4:28.8 6:53.99 14:21.66

123 117 #29 Stafford, Benet 10 EAST GRANBY 22:27.1 5:54.6 7:13.6 4:29.5 7:16.24 14:39.96

124 (118) #123 Serrano, Holt 11 SOMERS 22:28.3 5:55.8 7:14.0 4:29.7 6:50.58 14:16.28

125 119 #138 Rodriguez, Michael 10 ST. PAUL CATHOLIC 22:29.0 5:56.5 7:14.2 4:29.8 6:55.53 14:23.49

126 (120) #122 Hale, Tyler 11 SOMERS 22:31.7 5:59.2 7:15.1 4:30.4 7:18.00 14:40.36

127 -- #168 Von Plachecki, Landon 10 WINDSOR LOCKS 22:39.7 6:07.2 7:17.7 4:32.0 7:46.96 15:06.06

128 -- #167 Grasso, Luke 10 WINDSOR LOCKS 22:39.7 6:07.2 7:17.7 4:32.0 7:25.62 15:02.92

129 121 #149 Lopez, Jonah 12 TERRYVILLE 22:43.7 6:11.2 7:19.0 4:32.8 6:52.04 14:33.52

130 -- #109 Boriboun, Danny 11 PUTNAM 22:48.7 6:16.2 7:20.6 4:33.8 7:27.60 15:01.57

131 122 #147 Fowler, Drew 12 TERRYVILLE 22:57.2 6:24.7 7:23.3 4:35.5 6:59.85 14:53.93

132 123 #69 Desir, Jayden 12 KOLBE-CATHEDRAL 23:01.3 6:28.8 7:24.6 4:36.3 7:08.88 14:47.02

133 (124) #90 Mulligan, Finbarr 9 NORTHWEST CATHOLIC 23:06.2 6:33.7 7:26.2 4:37.3 7:05.29 14:59.70

134 -- #15 Maria, Stallone 11 CLASSICAL MAGNET 23:12.8 6:40.3 7:28.3 4:38.6 6:35.86 14:37.16

135 125 #135 Jackson, William 10 ST. PAUL CATHOLIC 23:15.2 6:42.7 7:29.1 4:39.1 7:33.48 15:05.07

136 (126) #25 Lowman, Beckett 12 EAST GRANBY 23:24.8 6:52.3 7:32.2 4:41.0 7:19.10 15:08.87

137 (127) #72 Wilson, Jevon 10 KOLBE-CATHEDRAL 23:28.5 6:56.0 7:33.4 4:41.7 7:13.58 15:00.80

138 (128) #48 Wyman, Kobe 10 HALE RAY 23:34.1 7:01.6 7:35.2 4:42.9 7:31.38 15:27.59

139 129 #39 Poteat, Michael 10 GILBERT 23:35.6 7:03.1 7:35.7 4:43.2 7:17.68 15:20.02
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140 (130) #68 Dancy, Ayden 9 KOLBE-CATHEDRAL 23:42.2 7:09.7 7:37.8 4:44.5 7:14.79 15:02.54

141 131 #40 Sullivan, Jack 12 GILBERT 23:46.1 7:13.6 7:39.1 4:45.3 7:28.44 15:20.12

142 -- #162 Rocha, Eli 9 WHEELER 23:53.7 7:21.2 7:41.5 4:46.8 7:34.90 15:28.66

143 132 #13 Matthews, Danari 10 CAPITAL PREP 24:38.0 8:05.5 7:55.8 4:55.6 7:46.96 16:01.89

144 -- #165 Babcock, Benjamin 11 WINDSOR LOCKS 24:48.7 8:16.3 7:59.2 4:57.8 7:47.11 15:55.87

145 133 #10 Garcia, London 10 CAPITAL PREP 24:49.1 8:16.6 7:59.3 4:57.9 7:30.96 15:47.09

146 (134) #42 Anderson, Kristian 9 HALE RAY 24:57.8 8:25.3 8:02.1 4:59.6 7:43.83 15:54.89

147 135 #150 Rogers, Lucas 11 TERRYVILLE 24:58.7 8:26.2 8:02.4 4:59.8 7:47.58 16:01.23

148 (136) #41 Zetye, Miles 12 GILBERT 25:02.6 8:30.1 8:03.7 5:00.6 7:41.71 16:18.26

149 (137) #137 Puskarz, Gabriel 10 ST. PAUL CATHOLIC 25:14.5 8:42.0 8:07.5 5:02.9 7:49.02 16:23.95

150 (138) #93 Violette, Aiden 10 NORTHWEST CATHOLIC 25:15.7 8:43.2 8:07.9 5:03.2 7:18.44 15:14.86

151 -- #110 Suarez, Jandiel 12 PUTNAM 25:16.0 8:43.5 8:08.0 5:03.2 7:50.11 16:19.74

152 139 #14 Rodrigues, Antonio 9 CAPITAL PREP 25:20.8 8:48.3 8:09.5 5:04.2 7:13.26 16:01.98

153 140 #8 Betts, Asim 10 CAPITAL PREP 25:25.4 8:52.9 8:11.0 5:05.1 7:47.82 16:21.16


